Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract.

leading to a financial loss. The company is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities (primarily trade

receivibles) and from its financing activitiei, including deposits with banks and financial institutions and other financial

instruments.

Trade receivables

Customer credit risk is managed subject to the Company's established policy, procedures and control relating to

customer credit risk management. Credit quality of a customer is assessed based on individual credit limits are

defined in accordance with this assessment. The entire sale of the company is made to APDCL (A Govt. of Assam

company)

Financial instruments and cash deposits

Credit risk from balances with banks and financial institutions is managed by the Company's treasury department in

accordance with the company's policy. lnvestments of surplus funds are made in deposits only with approved

banks/mutual funds/commercial papers and within limits assigned to eat bank by the Company'

\n/
\

lncrease /

decrease

in basis
ooints

Effect on
profit

before tax
Particulars

(3,3',t,24,163)

3,31 ,24,163

(4,06,14.737)

4,06,14,737

+50 bps
-50 bps

+50 bps
-50 bps

irarch 31, 2020

INR

INR

March 31, 2019

INR

INR

4

The sensitivity of the relevant profit and loss item is the effect of the assumed changes in the respective market risks.

This is based on the financial assets and financial liabilities held as of March 31 , 2020 and March 3'1, 2019

a. lnterest rcte risk

lnterest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of

changes in market interest rates. The Company's exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates

primarily to the long{erm debt obligations with floating interest rates

The Company monitors its risk of a shortage of funds through fund management exercise at regular intervals

The table below summarizes the maturity profile of the Company's financial liabilities based on contractual

undiscounted payments.

Rs. ln Lakh

28. CAPITAL AND OTHER COMMITMENTS